

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2773/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2012 in CRLM No.7229/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv., AAG  
Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent/ Mr. Lekh Raj Rehalia, Adv.  
Complainant Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel has appeared, both on behalf of the State of Punjab and also on behalf of the complainant. Leave is given to the learned counsel to file their respective Vakalatnamas within a week.

Let this matter be listed on Wednesday week (11.07.2012) for further consideration. The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavit to the special leave petition by Friday (06.07.2012). Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by Tuesday week (10.07.2012).

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar