

f

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2773/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2012 in CRLM No.7229/ 2012 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chandra Pant,Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Kumar,Adv.  
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Mor,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Mor,Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Rai,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal,AAG,Pb.  
Mr. Kuldeep Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw this special leave petition. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER